
 

Single Resolution Board, Rue de la Science 27, B-1049 Brussels, Belgium 
Tel: +32 229 84802, http://srb.europa.eu/ Twitter: @EU_SRB 
 

Corrigendum  
 
Corrigendum 01 

 
Please note that SRB is issuing the corrigendum to clarify Article 1.2 Volume of the 
Market of the Tender Specifications. Please see the changes below: 
 
Instead of  
1.2 VOLUME OF THE MARKET  
The maximum amount for the provision of the services referred to in this call for tender is four hundred 
thousand euros (€ 400,000) for the full duration of the contract (i.e. 12 months and 3 optional 
renewals). This amount is all inclusive.  
The maximum budget will be distributed within the lots as follows:  
Lot 1: 100,000 Euro  

Lot 2: 200,000 Euro  
Lot 3: 100,000 Euro  

 
The SRB reserves the right to use a negotiated procedure for increasing the ceiling of the Contract 
based on Article 134(1)(i) of the Rules of Application of the Financial Regulation 
 
Read  
1.2 VOLUME OF THE MARKET  
The estimated amount for the provision of the services referred to in this call for tender is four hundred 
thousand euros (€ 400,000) for the annual duration of the contract (i.e. 12 months). This amount is all 
inclusive.  
The estimated annual budget will be distributed within the lots as follows:  
Lot 1: 100,000 Euro  

Lot 2: 200,000 Euro  

Lot 3: 100,000 Euro  
 
The SRB reserves the right to use a negotiated procedure for increasing the ceiling of the Contract 
based on Article 134(1)(i) of the Rules of Application of the Financial Regulation 

 
The official corrigendum 01 has been submitted to Official Journal and will be published shortly. 
 
Published on: 14/03/2016 
 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------ 
Requests for additional information regarding this tender should be sent by e-mail to the following 
address SRB-PROCUREMENT@ec.europa.eu. The Contracting Authority is not bound to reply to 
requests for additional information received less than five working days before the final date for 
submission of tenders. 
  
The deadline for submission of the bids of this tender is 04/04/2016 
 
Responsibility for monitoring the Agency’s website for replies to queries and/or further information 
remains with potential tenderers. 

 

mailto:SRB-PROCUREMENT@ec.europa.eu

